–  $250,000 in base; prefer $1.0 million

•  Overall spending increase

–  Increase of 4.5%
–  This is only slightly higher than 3.9%

increase in enrollment over past year
–  Budgeted expenditures per student are

consequently rising by less than 1%,
well under any measure of inflation.

Wright State Overview
Proposed Tuition Increases

Fall 2003

•  Undergraduates: 6% plus $100 per quarter for new
students

•  Lake Campus: 6%, no surcharge

•  Medical School: 15.9%
–  Medical school disproportionately affected by state cuts,

as it was in 2001-02
–  Our tuition will still be lowest in Ohio among peers

•  Other graduate programs: 6% plus $100 per quarter
for new students

Total University

Funds

Current

All Other

Current Unrestricted Current Restricted

Education & General Auxiliaries Education & General Auxiliaries

Wright State Overview
Funding Hierarchy

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY
Current Funds Unrestricted

Budget Pro Forma
Fiscal Year 2004

(000's)

Education and General FY2004 FY2003
General Grand Grand Net Percent

University SOM Total Auxiliaries Total Total Change  Change

Sources:
Government Support

State share of instruction 62,694$   10,811$   73,505$   0$   73,505$   75,270$   (1,765)   -2.34%
Other State Support 3,236 4,928 8,164 0 8,164 8,807   (643)   -7.30%
Local Support 40 0 40 0 40 40   0 0.00%
Federal Support 1,800 2,850 4,650 0 4,650 4,130   520   12.59%

Subtotal 67,770 18,589 86,359 0 86,359 88,247 (1,888)   -2.14%

Student Fees

Instruction & General Fees 86,085 6,957 93,042 0 93,042 84,117 8,925   10.61%
Non-Resident Tuition 3,668 53 3,721 0 3,721 3,380 341   10.09%
Non-Credit Instruction 1,551 0 1,551 0 1,551 1,586 (35)   -2.21%
Other 1,300 75 1,375 0 1,375 1,271 104   8.18%

Subtotal 92,604 7,085 99,689 0 99,689 90,354 9,335   10.33%

Other Sources
Private Gifts & Grants 439 80 519 392 911 837 74   8.84%
Sales & Service 3,307 9,963 13,270 12,640 25,910 22,594 3,316   14.68%
Miscellaneous 2,362 2,548 4,910 2,562 7,472 8,895 (1,423)   -16.00%

Subtotal 6,108 12,591 18,699 15,594 34,293 32,326 1,967   6.08%

Total Sources 166,482$   38,265$   204,747$   15,594$   220,341$   210,927$   9,414$   4.46%

Uses:
Personnel Compensation

Salaries & Wages 93,898$   23,242$   117,140$   6,000$   123,140$   117,432$   5,708$   4.86%
Benefits 22,953 5,453 28,406 1,255 29,661 27,212 2,449   9.00%

Subtotal 116,851 28,695 145,546 7,255 152,801 144,644 8,157   5.64%

Operations
Information & Communications 6,101 442 6,543 771 7,314 7,709 (395)   -5.12%
Supplies 4,033 669 4,702 455 5,157 5,112 45   0.88%
Maintenance & Utilities 9,549 523 10,072 620 10,692 10,297 395   3.84%
Student Financial Aid 14,417 736 15,153 2,333 17,486 15,375 2,111   13.73%
General Operations 15,531 7,200 22,731 4,160 26,891 27,790 (899)   -3.23%

Subtotal 49,631 9,570 59,201 8,339 67,540 66,283 1,257 1.90%

Total Uses 166,482$   38,265$   204,747$   15,594$   220,341$   210,927$   9,414$   4.46%

Wright State University
Revenue Budget By Source - Unrestricted

Fiscal Year 2004
(000's)

Other Sources
20.97% - $61,526

Student Fees
33.97% - $99,685

Government Support
45.06% - $132,240

Other Sources
15.6% - $34,293

Student Fees
45.2% - $99,689

Government Support
39.2% - $86,359

Information &
Communications

3% $7,314

Supplies
2% $5,157

Student Financial Aid
8% $17,486

General Operations
13% $26,891

Maintenance & Utilities
5% $10,692

Personnel Compensation
69% $152,801

Wright State University
Budgeted Expenditures By Object - Unrestricted

Fiscal Year 2004
(000's)